35
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Temperature Coefficient
C0G: A Temperature Coefficient - 0 ±30 ppm/°C, -55° to +125°C
X7R: C Temperature Coefficient - ±15%, -55° to +125°C
Capacitance Test (MIL-STD-202 Method 305)
C0G: 25°C, 1.0±0.2 Vrms (open circuit voltage) at 1KHz
X7R: 25°C, 1.0±0.2 Vrms (open circuit voltage) at 1KHz

Resistance To Solder Heat (MIL-STD-202, Method 210, Condition B, for
20 seconds)
HOW TO ORDER AVX Styles: RM-1, RM-2, RM-3, RM-4, RM-5, RM-6
RM0 106 6501 7 C A NM
AVX Style
RM0 = Uncoated
RM5 = Epoxy Coated
Size
See
Dimensions
chart
Voltage
	 50V	= 5
	 100V	= 1
	 200V	= 2
	 500V	= 7
Temperature
Coefficient
	 C0G	 = A
	 X7R	 = C
Test Level
	 A = Standard
Termination
N = Straight Lead
J = Leads formed in
L = Leads formed out
P = P Style Leads
Z = Z Style Leads
Capacitance Tolerance
	C0G:
	 J	 = ±5%
	 K	 = ±10%
	 M	 = ±20%
X7R:
	 K	 = ±10%
	 M	 = ±20%
	 Z	 = +80%, -20%
Height
Max
Dimension “A”
120 = 0.120”
240 = 0.240”
360 = 0.360”
480 = 0.480”
650 = 0.650”
Capacitance Code
(2 significant digits
+ number of zeros)
	 10 pF	= 100
	 100 pF	= 101
	 1,000 pF	= 102
	 22,000 pF	= 223
	220,000 pF	= 224
	 1μF	= 105
	 10 μF	= 106
	 100 μF	= 107
Typical ESR Performance (mΩ)
Aluminum
Electrolytic
100μF/50V
Low ESR Solid
Tantalum
100μF/10V
Solid Aluminum
Electrolytic
100μF/16V
MLCC
SMPS
100μF/50V
MLCC
SMPS
4.7μF/50V
ESR @ 10KHz 300 72 29 3 66